ORDER: SPREAD ON THE MINUTES PAYMENT TO CHANCERY CLERK
FOR UFISA, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,105.00, YOUTH COURT, IN
THE AMOUNT OF $12,141.00, MENTAL PETITIONS IN THE
AMOUNT OF 85,525.00, ALCOHOL AND DRUG PETITIONS IN
THE AMOUNT OF $1,870.00, AND NOYEMBER TERM OF COURT

IN THE AMOUNT OF $14.220.00

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Larry Gillespie, to spread
on the minutes payment to Chancery Clerk for UFISA, in the amount of $1,105.00,
Youth Court, in the amount 0f$12,141.00, Mental Petitions in the amount of $5,525.00,
Alcohol and Drug Petitions in the amount of $1,870.00, and November Term of Court in
the amount of $14,220.00.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, absent
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 6% day of
December, 2021.

[ AT :;ﬂ L
y £y #

Sherry WAll, Chancery Clerk

iKe Roberts, President




IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

IN THE MATTER OF THE PAYMENT OF COURT
COSTS IN UIFSA CASES CAUSE NO. 2004-490

ORDER AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF COSTS

UPON motion of Sherry J. Wall, Chancery Court Clerk of Lafayette County,
Mississippi, for the payment of court costs accrued in matters brought before this Court
under the provisions of the Uniform Interstate F amily Support Act (Section 93-11-1, et
seq., Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated and Recompiled, as amended), either as an
initiating or responding state, during the period December 1, 2020, through November
30, 2021, supported by separate Bills of Costs in each of said cases, which are in the total
amount of $1105.00. It is the opinion of the Court, and it does so find that said motion
is well taken and is authorized under the law and should be granted and allowed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that there shall
be paid to Sherry J. Wall, Chancery Court Clerk of Lafayette County, Mississippi, the
sum of $1105.00 as payment of court costs accrued in those UIFSA cases filed and
determined during the period of December 1, 2020, and through November 30, 2021, in
the total amount of $1105.00.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, this the day of
DECEMBER, 2021

CHANCELLOR



IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

IN THE MATTER OF THE PAYMENT OF COURT
COSTS ACCRUED IN YOUTH COURT CASES CAUSE NO. 2004-491

ORDER AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF COSTS

UPON motion of Sherry J. Wall, Chancery Court Clerk, for the payment of court
costs accrued before the Youth Court Division of the Chancery Court of Lafayette
County, Mississippi during the period of December 1, 2020, through November 30,
2021, in the total amount of $12,141.00.

It is the opinion of the Court, and it does so find that said motion is well taken
and should be granted and allowed.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that there
shall be paid to Sherry J. Wall, Chancery Court Clerk, from the general funds of
Lafayette County, Mississippi, the sum of $12,141.00, as payment for court costs accrued
before the Youth Court Division of the Court during the period of December 1, 2020,
through November 30, 2021.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, this the . day of December,

2021.

CHANCELLOR



IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

ORDER
This cause came on to be heard this day in a regular day of Term of the
Lafayette County Chancery Court upon request by Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk,
for payment of fees for administrative services on Mental petitions filed
December 1, 2020, through November 30, 2021.
Those Mental petitions upon which administrative fees are requested are

as follows:

Case #’s 2020-582, 2020-600, 2020-612, 2020-617, 2020-619, 2021-001, 2021-021,
2021-041, 2021-048, 2021-052, 2021-064, 2021-065, 2021-074, 2021-089, 2021-105,
2021-109, 2021-110, 2021-111, 2021-112, 2021-1 13,2021-114, 2021-163, 2021-175,
2021-176, 2021-208, 2021-210, 2021-211, 2021-213, 2021-214, 2021-215, 2021-218,
2021-224, 2021-232, 2021-239, 2021-252, 2021-266, 2021-276, 2021-280, 2021-287,
2021-292, 2021-307, 2021-310, 2021-311, 2021-314, 2021-325, 2021-330, 2021-332
2021-335, 2021-339, 2021-341, 2021-386, 2021-414, 2021-449, 2021-454, 2021-479,
2021-497, 2021-498, 2021-513, 2021-526, 2021-549, 2021-575, 2021-583, 2021-617,
2021-651, 2021-656

>

Pursuant to Section 41-21-79 of the Mississippi Code, Petitioner respectfully
requests an administrative services fee of $85.00 per case. Petitioner seeks payment
of cases totaling $5525.00 costs due.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED this the __ _dayof

December, 2021.

CHANCELLOR



IN THE CHANCERY COURT OF LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

ORDER
This cause came on to be heard this day in a regular day of Term of the
Lafayette County Chancery Court upon request by Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk,
for payment of fees for administrative services on Alcohol/Drug petitions filed
December 1, 2020, through November 30, 2021.

Those Alcohol/Drug petitions upon which administrative fees are requested are
as follows:

Case #’s 2020-605,2021-005,2021-066,2021-108,2021-180,2021-203,2021-212
2021-236,2021-279,2021-309,2021-326,2021-329,2021-348,2021-362,2021-374
2021-389,2021-394,2021-417,2021-470,2021-550,2021-559,2021-655

Pursuant to Section 41-21-79 of the Mississippi Code, Petitioner respectfully
request an administrative services fee of $85.00 per case. Petitioner seeks payment
of 22 cases totaling $1,870.00 costs due.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED this the day of

December, 2021.

CHANCELLOR



REGULAR NOVEMBER TERM, 2021

RE: IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLOWANCES FOR OFFICERS OF wint s e Ty e w5
THE COURT FOR SERVICES RENDERED IN THE NOVEMBER TERM! +=° 't &7 & =7
2021, OF THE CHANCERY COURT OF LAFAYETTE COUNTY,
MISSISSIPPI Tt e

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the following named officers- - m

and employees of the Court are hereby allowed the amounts specified below, rendered at the

REGULAR, November 2021, TERM of this Court and otherwise, as indicated below, to-wit:

(1) Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk attendance during this term for 4
days FOR THE FIRST CHANCELLOR sitting, for herself and
2 deputies at $85.00 each, as authorized by Section 25-7-9(h),
Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended $ 1,020.00

(2) Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk, attendance during this term for 0
days FOR SECOND CHANCELLOR sitting, for the clerk only,
at $85.00, as authorized by Section 25-7-9(h), Mississippi Code
0Of 1972, as amended $ 0.00

(3) Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk, attendance for 53 days during
VACATION COURT for herself and 2 deputies for one (First)
Chancellor sitting at $85.00 each, as authorized by Section 25-7-9(h),
Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended $ 11,925.00

(4) Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk and two deputies for 5 days for
Getting up the records for this term, at $85.00 each, and limited
to five (5) days, as authorized by Section 25-7-9-(1), Mississippi
Code of 1972, as amended $ 1,275.00

GRAND TOTAL $ 14,220.00

SO ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, this the 18™ day of November, 2021.

(e 77 BEF

CHANCELLOR




